
7 the Call Spring 2020

Calendar
Sunday, March 15
9am Christian Learning
9am Girl Scout My Faith, My Promise
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
10am Holy Eucharist and Scout Sunday
11:30am Church School Bake Sale
Tuesday, March 17
7pm Book Circle
Wednesday, March 18
6:30pm Lenten Potluck & Program
Thursday, March 19
9:30am Altar Guild Meeting
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill

7pm Altar Guild Meeting
Friday, March 20
7pm Parents’ Circle
Sunday, March 22
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
5pm Confirmation Class Eucharist
5:30pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Tuesday, March 24
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
7:30pm Vestry Meeting

Wednesday, March 25
5:45pm Pre-K to 3rd Grade Youth 

Sunday Preparation
6:30pm Lenten Potluck & Program
7:15pm 4th Grade to Confirmation 

Youth Sunday Preparation
Sunday, March 29
9am Christian Learning
9:30am Church School, Rite-13, & 

Confirmation Youth Sunday 
Preparation

9:45am Kids’ Place Only
10am Holy Eucharist Youth Sunday
11:30am Firearm Safety Task Force

March 2020

Wednesday, April 1
6:30pm Lenten Potluck & Program
Thursday, April 2
9:45am Church School Committee
Friday, April 3
Pre-Confirmation Retreat
Saturday, April 4
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, April 5
Palm Sunday
8am Liturgy of the Palms and Holy 

Eucharist
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School & 

Rite-13 Special Program 
10am Liturgy of the Palms and Holy 

Eucharist
Monday, April 6
7:30pm Taizé-style Service
Tuesday, April 7
7:30pm Stations of the Cross
Wednesday, April 8
7pm Bible Circle
7:30pm Service of Tenebrae
Thursday, April 9
Maundy Thursday
5:30pm Maundy Thursday Family Seder 

& Potluck
6:30pm Senior Choir
7:30pm Maundy Thursday with Foot 

Washing

9pm Maundy Thursday Vigil
Friday, April 10
Good Friday 
12pm Good Friday Liturgy
2pm Good Friday Children’s Service 

and Hot Cross Buns
7:30pm Good Friday Liturgy
Saturday, April 11
Holy Saturday
9am Holy Saturday Service
7:30pm Great Vigil of Easter and Holy 

Eucharist
Sunday, April 12
Easter Sunday
8am Senior Choir
9am Easter Sunday Family Festival 

Holy Eucharist
9am Kids’ Place Only (No Church 

School or Rite-13)
10am Easter Egg Hunt
11am Easter Sunday Festival Holy 

Eucharist
Monday, April 13
Easter Monday — Parish Office Closed
Tuesday, April 14
9:15am Pastoral Care Team
10:30am Bible Circle
7:30pm Outreach Committee
Wednesday, April 15
7pm Bible Circle

Thursday, April 16
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
Sunday, April 19
NO Kids’ Place, Church School, Rite-13
9am Christian Learning
Monday, April 20
Patriots Day — Parish Office Closed
Tuesday, April 21
7pm Book Circle
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Sunday, April 26
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School & 

Rite-13 Community Service Learning 
10am Holy Baptism & Holy Eucharist
11:30am Bargain Haul Drop-Off Sunday
5pm Confirmation Class Eucharist
5:30pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Monday, April 27
9am Bargain Haul Drop-Off
6pm Bargain Haul Drop-Off
7:30pm Finance Committee
Tuesday, April 28
9am Bargain Haul Drop-Off
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
Thursday, April 30
9am Bargain Haul Worker’s Sale

April 2020
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Friday, May 1
6pm Parish Night
Saturday, May 2
8am Bargain Haul Public Sale
Sunday, May 3
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
10am Holy Baptism & Holy Eucharist
Tuesday, May 5
7:30pm Worship Committee
Wednesday, May 6
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Thursday, May 7
9:45am Church School Committee
Saturday, May 9
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, May 10
Last Sunday worshiping in sanctuary
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
10am Holy Baptism & Holy Eucharist

5pm Confirmation Celebration 
Eucharist

6pm Confirmation Class End of Year 
Party

6:45pm High School Youth Group
Monday, May 11
Sanctuary closed for renovations until 

Labor Day
Tuesday, May 12
9:15am Pastoral Care Team
10:30am Bible Circle
7:30pm Outreach Committee
Wednesday, May 13
7pm Bible Circle
Sunday, May 17
First Sunday service in parish hall
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
10am  Holy Eucharist with Holy 

Communion Prep. Recognition
Tuesday, May 19
7pm Book Circle

Thursday, May 21
Ascension Day
9:15am Altar Guild Ascension Day 

Service
9:45am Altar Guild Meeting
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
Sunday, May 24
NO Kids’ Place, Church School, Rite-13
9am Christian Learning
Monday, May 25
Memorial Day — Parish Office Closed
7:30pm Finance Committee
Tuesday, May 26
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Thursday, May 28
7:30pm Stewardship Committee
Sunday, May 31
Pentecost
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13

Wednesday, June 3
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Thursday, June 4
9:45am Church School Committee
11:30am Altar Guild Luncheon
Saturday, June 6
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, June 7
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9am Church School Teachers’ Meeting

9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School & 
Rite-13

10am Holy Eucharist Teacher 
Appreciation 

Tuesday, June 9
9:15am Pastoral Care Team
7:30pm Outreach Committee
Tuesday, June 16
7pm Book Circle
Thursday, June 18
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill

Monday, June 22
7:30pm Finance Committee
Tuesday, June 23
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Thursday, June 25
7:30pm Stewardship Committee
Saturday, June 29 through Saturday, 

July 4
Summer Youth ASP Mission Trip

May 2020

June 2020

Parish Register Baptisms Dininar Alpers, Michael Alpers, Grace Vera Gaede, Vivien Katarina Kivett, Kai Prescott MacAusland, and 
Charlotte Muriel Young. Burials William Peter Barrack, Mary Pegg, Paul Tedesco, and Sue Wright O’Sullivan.

The Sunday Holy Eucharist is celebrated at 8am, 10am and 5pm (except where noted). The Holy Eucharist is also celebrated 
every Wednesday at 7:30am. All are welcome! Silent Contemplative Prayer is offered Monday through Friday at 8:50am. 
Senior Choir has rehearsal every Thursday evening at 7:30pm and every Sunday at 9am, unless otherwise noted. Junior 
Choir meets every Sunday at 9am, unless otherwise noted. Parish office hours are Monday through Thursday 9am to 
5pm and Fridays 9am to 12 noon, and staff meetings are Wednesdays at 9:30am. Please note: there will be some changes/
additions and the most up-to-date calendar is found on the website. 
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